PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc A. Deshusses	11/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Energy Resource Institute, Inc.
Street Address:	647 North Main Street, Suite 4D
City:	Riverside
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11015263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-450-1750

Email: gsh@patlawyers.com
Correspondent Name: Greg S. Hollrigel
Address Line 1: 4 Venture, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10010.0001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Greg S. Hollrigel

Total Attachments: 2

source=060126_Assignment#page1.tif source=060126_Assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, MARC A. DESHUSSES, of RIVERSIDE, CA, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

BIOFILTRATION APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR REDUCING METHYL BROMIDE CONCENTRATION IN A VOLUME OF GAS

for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent thereon was filed on December 16, 2004 and accorded Serial No. 11/015,263;

WHEREAS, Energy Resource Institute, Inc., hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 647 North Main Street, Suite 4D, Riverside, Ca., 92501, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said applications, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest, and ASSIGNOR covenantS that it has full right so to do and agree that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors any and all facts known to ASSIGNOR regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries;

> PATENT REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0407

11/26/05	, 2005.	Car Sune
		MARC A. DESHUSSES
State of)	
) ss	
County of)	
On	before me,	, Notary , personally known to me (or
	nneared	personally known to me (or
Public, personally a	ippeared	,1 ,
proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory evidence) to b	e the person(s) whose name(s) are/is subscribed
proved to me on the to the within instru	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be ment and acknowledged to me that	e the person(s) whose name(s) are/is subscribed they/he/she executed the same in their/his/her
proved to me on the to the within instru- authorized capacity	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be ment and acknowledged to me that	e the person(s) whose name(s) are/is subscribed they/he/she executed the same in their/his/her nature on the instrument the person(s), or the
proved to me on the to the within instrui authorized capacity entity upon behalf of	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be ment and acknowledged to me that v(ies), and that by their/his/her sign of which the person(s) acted, execu	e the person(s) whose name(s) are/is subscribed they/he/she executed the same in their/his/her nature on the instrument the person(s), or the
proved to me on the to the within instru- authorized capacity	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be ment and acknowledged to me that v(ies), and that by their/his/her sign of which the person(s) acted, execu	e the person(s) whose name(s) are/is subscribed they/he/she executed the same in their/his/her nature on the instrument the person(s), or the